Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Community Bancorp		05/13/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PacWest Bancorp	
Street Address:	1888 Century Park East	
Internal Address:	21st Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77391613	PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Serial Number:	77391690	PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 277-1010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160587-0001-WALD

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0757

900111123

00.0

CH \$65

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald	
Signature:	/janeshaywald/	
Date:	07/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Delaware Merger Certificate PACW-FCBP#page1.tif source=Delaware Merger Certificate PACW-FCBP#page2.tif source=Delaware Merger Certificate PACW-FCBP#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0758

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PACWEST BANCORP" UNDER THE NAME OF "PACWEST BANCORP", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4523304 8100M

080539755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6587370

DATE: 05-13-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0759

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 05/13/2008 FILED 01:26 PM 05/13/2008 SRV 080539755 - 4523304 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP

WITH AND INTO

PACWEST BANCORP

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

First Community Bancorp, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California ("First Community"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: First Community was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the Sate of California (the "CGCL").

SECOND: First Community owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of PacWest Bancorp ("PacWest"), a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and PacWest has no other class of stock outstanding.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of First Community duly adopted the following resolutions by a unanimous written consent, dated as of March 21, 2008, and have elected to cause First Community to be merged with and into PacWest (the "Merger"), pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 25, 2008 between First Community and PacWest (the "Merger Agreement"):

RESOLVED, that the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement including, without limitation, the reincorporation under the Merger Agreement pursuant to which First Community shall merge with and into PacWest and pursuant to which each share of common stock of First Community shall be converted into one share of common stock of PacWest and the separate existence of First Community shall cease and PacWest shall survive the Merger and continue to be governed by the laws of the state of Delaware, be and each of them hereby is, authorized and approved;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0760 FOURTH: That the Merger Agreement and the Merger contemplated thereby have been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by First Community in accordance with the CGCL.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger will become effective on May 14, 2008 at 3:01 A.M. EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Community has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 13th day of May, 2008.

FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP

Ву:

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

Title:

Name: | Jared M. Wolff

Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0761